507947202 06/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7994335

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SOFAR S.P.A.			05/29/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ALFASIG	MA S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA RAG	AZZI DEL '99 NO. 5		
City:	BOLOGN	A		
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	40133			
			_	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		090669	_	
Application Number:		774432	_	
Application Number:		761980	_	
Application Number:		761843	_	
Application Number:		761920	_	
Application Number:		762017	_	
Application Number:		467797		
Patent Number:		591416	_	
Application Number:		161833	_	
Application Number:		308330	_	
Patent Number:		400124	_	
Patent Number:		504331	_	
Application Number:		047964	_	
Patent Number:		464814		
Application Number:		961478		
Application Number:		916961		
Application Number:		916959		
Patent Number:	10	555956		
Patent Number:	10	905700		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(626)	792-1342			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	626-792-0536				
Email:	mail@sbpatlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	STEINFL + BRUNO LLP				
Address Line 1:	155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700				
Address Line 4:	PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101				
		0007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	C287			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN J. CASH			
SIGNATURE:		/Brian J. Cash, Reg. No. 60,546/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/07/2023			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=SOFAR-2023-05-29-Con	nfirmato	ry-Assignment_signed#page1.tif			
source=SOFAR-2023-05-29-Confirmatory-Assignment_signed#page2.tif					
source=SOFAR-2023-05-29-Confirmatory-Assignment_signed#page3.tif					
source=SOFAR-2023-05-29-Confirmatory-Assignment_signed#page4.tif					

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

SOFAR S.P.A., an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at VIA FIRENZE 40, TREZZANO ROSA, 20060, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor

hereby confirms that with a Demerger with Transfer of Assets and Liabilities executed on January 23, 2023, SOFAR S.P.A has assigned for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges,

to ALFASIGMA S.P.A., an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at VIA RAGAZZI DEL '99 NO. 5, BOLOGNA, ITALY 40133, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees,

the Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the inventions described and/or claimed in the applications listed in the enclosed **Exhibit A** (herein Applications)

and in any patent applications related to the Applications, filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said Applications and any and all International patent applications related to said Applications.

Assignor further authorizes and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent of the Applications, and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

1/4

SOFAR-ALFASIGMA Confirmatory Attorney Docket No: C287

Subscribed and executed at Bologna Italy City Country

On <u>May 29, 2023</u> Date

Authorized to act for and on behalf of the Assignor, SOFAR S.P.A.

Assignor's Officer Name: Dr. Lucia Scapol

Assignor's Officer Title: <u>Proxy/Attorney-in-fact appointed by SOFAR S.p.A. on</u> February 22, 2023 by deed before notary public

Assignor's Officer Signature:

Authorized to act for and on behalf of the Assignee, ALFASIGMA S.P.A.

Assignee's Officer Name: Dr. Lucia Scapol

Assignee's Officer Title: <u>Proxy/Attorney-in-fact appointed by</u> <u>ALFASIGMA S.p.A. on January 19, 2017 by deed before notary public</u>

reie Rofpe Assignee's Officer Signature:

2/4

SOFAR-ALFASIGMA Confirmatory Attorney Docket No: C287

Inventors	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registrati on No.	Status
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE	Compositions Comprising Bacterial Strains For Use In Increasing The Bioavailability Of Amino Acids Derived From Proteins, And Related Food Product Methods And Systems	17/090,669	05/11/2020	N/A	Allowed
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE	Compositions Comprising Bacterial Strains For Use In Increasing The Bioavailability Of Amino Acids Derived From Proteins	17/774,432	05/11/2020	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE	Bacterial Strains, Their Compositions And Their Use For The Treatment Of Gastrointestinal Disorders	17/761,980	21/09/2020	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE	Bacterial Strains, Their Compositions And Their Use For The Treatment Of Gastrointestinal Disorders	17/761,843	21/09/2020	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE	Compositions Based On Bacterial Strains And Berry Extracts And Their Use As Anti-Inflammatories	17/761,920	21/09/2020	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE	Compositions Based On Bacterial Strains And Their Use As Anti- Inflammatories	17/762,017	21/09/2020	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE; Ruggero ROSSI	Probiotics For Use In The Treatment Of Diverticulosis And Diverticular Disease	16/467,797	15/12/2017	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Ruggero ROSSI: Walter FIORE; Simone Domenico GUGLIELMETTI; Silvia BALZARETTI	Exopolysaccharides And Uses Thereof	16/465,237	01/12/2017	11,591,416	Granted
Andrea BIFFI; Ruggero ROSSI; Walter FIORE; Simone GUGLIELMETTI; Silvia BALZARETTI	Exopolysaccharides And Uses Thereof	18/161,833	01/12/2017	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI; Walter FIORE; Ruggero ROSSI	New Medical Use Of Probiotics	16/308,330	08/06/2017	N/A	Allowed

EXHIBIT A

SOFAR S.p.A Date Initials 05-29-2023

ALFASIGMA S.p.A Date Initia

05-29-2023

3/4

PATENT REEL: 063883 FRAME: 0464

SOFAR-ALFASIGMA Confirmatory Attorney Docket No: C287

Inventors	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status
Andrea BIFFI	Use Of Probiotics For Improving Protein Absorption	16/301,361	15/05/2017	11,400,124	Granted
Carla LABRUZZO	Process For Mesalazine Solid Formulations	16/091,397	04/04/2017	11,504,331	Granted
Carla LABRUZZO	Process For Mesalazine Solid Formulations	18/047,964	04/04/2017	N/A	Pending
Andrea BIFFI	Topical Composition For Use In The Treatment Of Inflammatory Bowel Disease	15/305,470	22/04/2015	11,464,814	Granted
Andrea BIFFI	Topical Composition For Use In The Treatment Of Inflammatory Bowel Disease	17/961,478	22/04/2015	N/A	Pending
Simone Domenico GUGLIELMETTI; Ruggero ROSSI; Walter FIORE; Andrea BIFFI;	Use Of A Composition Comprising Microorganisms To Increase The Intestinal Production Of Butyric Acid, Folic Acid Or Niacin And/Or Decrease The Intestinal Production Of Succinic Acid	14/916,961	05/09/2014	N/A	Pending
Simone Domenico GUGLIELMETTI; Ruggero ROSSI; Walter FIORE; Andrea BIFFI;	Method For Evaluating The Effects Of A Composition Comprising Microorganisms On Intestinal Microbiota	14/916,959	05/09/2014	N/A	Pending
Alexis GRANDE; Fabrizio FERRARINI; Sandra PARENTI	Chemoprevention Of Colorectal Cancer	14/407,807	13/06/2013	10,555,956	Granted
Alexis GRANDE; Fabrizio FERRARINI; Sandra PARENTI	Chemoprevention Of Colorectal Cancer	16/722,039	13/06/2013	10,905,700	Granted

EXHIBIT A

SOFAR S.p.A Date Initfals 05-29-2023

ALFASIGMA S.p.A Date Initials 05-29-2023

4/4

RECORDED: 06/07/2023